SERVICE
MANUAL

/ILPIN

7-Band Graphic Equalizer
Amplifier

\V
-
p—
i =
ALPINE 02— =60 125Hz 250H: 500H; 1KHz 35KH 10KHz
—REAR FADER FRONT REMOTE S0 H e +
ON :
10 ” 12 4 5 =] B - = 4 12
6 - . - - . . . 6
5 [I = = 2 = l 2l
] [ ] : 0 - - - - = 0
3 ﬂ G d 2 ] ] J i 6
3] 3 ] =] i 3 ]
: m 12 . . - . ] . 12
- 7-BAND GRAPHIC EQUALIZER — =

SimIILAR 3R/

but hr w/';*/}y Jooms
55 “Reuuc‘;el i.u:v*[k'c).

SO=2Ak




Contents
Speeilications tor. S il D SIS S B T 2
Parts Locations and Disassembly INSTTUCLIONS ..........cueveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeee 3
£ o [o g BT ) BRSNS R E O S g 5
Gt g B o (] 0 X = o T [EMITNEIS NS S s ot S O R . 6
=141 41O D (o 1o NMRIRAIRS Solwte b impemmord S LIS S0 S SR s iy | 9
Wiring'Diagrampigia B S sgn . nmm n i i b s e oy o 0 Bemede o B R 11
Electrical RaltS LISE. .onmiiiusss tat et b 0 8 ettt oo =on e S SN 13
Mechanical Parts LIS ..o U I N o e 16
Exploded View: ..ot S e i e e 17
P acking et e e oot 19
e e R R el e R W R M PN e 20
Semiconductons|EeadideNUICAMIONS u.x tmwiiusesien e i st et L 21
Specifications
POWEFSUDDIV .ooshmimiminmsie it e s s B e e e, 14.4V DC (11.0to 16.0V allowable)
P OUNC G S STEITN -8 sv1temmsicmcesbim s oo sy A S Ay e e s Negative Ground
Current Drain (OULBEE SVIC cocuonsiinssmmminviisabis it 0o L e S S 5.0A
Powe R @ittt ({28 30/ & 1 Sasie e s e s S e S e e B 12W/ch
Equalization Rafigey: ... =it o ool il e i R B e ol s Bl +10dB
EqualizationiEre GUIEcy s S s S e 60 Hz/125 Hz/250 Hz/500 Hz/1 kHz/3.5 kHz/10 kHz
Frequeney Respeonse (=8dE @ litp iy E i i i i 50 Hz to 15 kHz
Residual Noeise (Inputshomed i R e, 3.0 mV
Input Sensitivityllmpedanee: T R T 2.0V+1dB/100%+10 ohms
Signal tolNoIse RatlOi R E A - . i SR S S 70 dB
Total Hanmwenic Bistorticne..... Sl . il o s . SO | i m T TR 0.8%
Quipiit Impedangesd. a8 BT L. LIRS e PR B e T e L e B 4 ohms
SEMICONGNCIRANS: .~ it s N L B T B e il 71Cs, 3 Transistors, 7 Diodes
Dinensionsi(WodHBOD o e e et b bta i oot o o s bt 150X42X149 mm
WEIGHE oo e it it s s i el et L e e i 1.0 kg




Parts Locations and Disassembly Instructions

Fader Control Knob
OUTPUT LEVEL Indicators

ALPINE 3024
REAR FADER

o

PRONT REMOTE 30| & |
oM l

1 o &
§

T?‘,

L s .

7-BAND GRAPHIC FQUALIZER

REMOTE ON Indicator

Slide Volume Knobs Figure 1

LED P.C. Board

Volume P.C. Board

(‘Ground Lead (Black) (E202)

Output Connector (E201)

Ground Input Lead (Black) (E103)

Remote Lead (E104)

e=———|nput Lead (LEFT) (E102)

Input Lead (RIGHT) (E101)

Booster P.C. Board

Figure 2



1. Removal of Top Cover

(1) Remove four screws marked “O” in Figures 3
and 4.

(2) Pull outthe top cover in the direction of the
arrow as shown in Figure 3.

2. Removal of Nosepiece

(1) After removal of top cover, remove fader
control knob and slide volume knobs as shown
in Figure 3.

(2) Remove two screws marked “ A" in Figure 5.

Direction of Top Cover
Removal (Pull out.)

Top Cover

Fader Control Knob

Slide Volume knobs

Figure 3

LEDP.C.B!

Figure 5

L o
4

Nut Washer

Figure 6

3. Removal of Booster P.C. Board

(1) After removal of top cover and nose piece,
remove nut and washer as shown in Figure 6.

(2) Remove thirteen screws marked “* " in Figures
4,6and?7.

(3) Disconnect all wires from Booster P.C. board.

Chassis Bottom

Figure 4

2015000 PLET

Booster P.C.B.

Figure 7



=

EQUALIZER AMP
IC101—-1C104

o @®

S

EQUALIZER AMP
1C101—-I1C104

POWER AMP
1C201

@ LERT FRONT

®

LEFT REAR
°0Q

TAfEEA

LED LEVEL METER

POWER AMP
1C202

RIGHT FRONT

JO
&

@ RIGHT REAR

1C901

EIYLY,

TO +B

+B —————

POWER
SUPPLY
CIRCUIT

2C)

R

I

O ACC +B

—@ REMOTE +B

weabeiqg Moolg




Parts Layout on P.C. Boards

@® Booster P.C. Board

IC 101~104

I |23 4|5 |6iliw |8y 9L otisg28i3 | 14
6.1V[60VEOV(I18VEOVBOVE.IV 56V56V[E4V 0V54VIEEV|0V

9 Top View



BL:T‘

BLK

ORG N\ =

WHT
11 GRY
YEL .

GRN
BLK L

RED

GRY &

BLU

BLK

BRN b

" RED

b ol i6a ottom View
| F2irs 45 617 |8 |9 [lo] g 2lu3]Ia
6.lV6.OVGOVIIBVGOVSO\IJG.IVSSV%VSAV oV pBavesv oV

A B Cc D E E G

ORG
BLU
WHT
GRN '
GRY
VIO
RED




@® Volume P.C. Board

1
2
3
Top View
7 \ 7 N
4
5
6
Bottom View
® LED P.C. Board
7 Zl 3 = 3| B &
6| | ©| m| x| >
8
&
9
Top View ol £ Bottom View
A C D EOo 3 F G




Schematic Diagram

3024

RIOI
100

B )

IC201 , 1C202
| 2 4 5 6
3.6V [0.05V 3.6v| 36V | 3.1V
8 10 11 12
oV IV 7.1 V|14.35V|13.25V
ICI0I~104: upC 324C EQUALIZER AMP |
60HZ 125HZ 250HZ 500HZ I0KHZ
VRIOI-A VRIO2—A LVRiO3-A L VRI04-A VRIO7-A "
3 3 c22!
o 470/16
aom g, © N g VR20I- A
o @ n ~ 0 o i3l
So ﬂg o= N~ = O o N
me zJﬁEu ®~5 o TS8o Too 1050 POWER S
AMP €209 3
100/ 10 L
R109 o RIS : Ri2 RI27 L~ R133
< " M VWA AM————— o AM———— >
3.9k Q 560 ° 560 o 560 5] 560 <
6.0V o o o O
- =60V 56V = [6.0v 3
S = ? J
CI0l RIOS 5 = 3
22/25 3.9K © o ICI02C 8>$ O b
) B.1V o / x| .
60V 5.4V 60V il :
60V '°§N
o
" Y X " x ) X— 0 : 1C20l1, 202
I g Dysspn % g : '
P O = o] S xws 2 x o MB 37 3|
nQ N —|m
o¥ o N |~
89| 8 I‘J S
o¥|[o
i " Bl83| 28 R pok| o | © 47
2!\9 S0 «|8 éo SO, Slo
9z 38z @3 ¥ D202 T
HE
6.0V < SERS
g3
q < >
22/25 39K o ‘
cloz Roe S P3| x| =
o'J 3 :3 L o BLU
el i =[" ST 83 5 :
Q R 140 g & R 152 S 8 S
o] 560 ® 1 560 &
100/10
23
N
gs E N F88  worso
S g o S0
VR201-8
ciol, 102,103 VRI01-B VRI02-8 VRI07-8B
1000Px 3 ) . © W}f
H H 60HZ 125HZ 250HZ 500HZ 10K HZ §'2 —
N
No
Elol % 85
o0 Ld
——O INPUT R | RIPPLE FILTER | RSO o2 |
100-1/2  14.3V
EIOBGROUND 4.4V (} g 413N ‘[4 PPN P ¥ E201 Output Connector
% GD D GD GD G O 11 Ace
El102 9 =3 LD901/902|903(904(905 o2 A
b INPUT L y RL&OI o et 4 = 1000 Al =
= P . 9 1c901 DRST 3 =
2 ®g L) 5 BAGI44 7 om
) M °g o :§ @ 8 4 Left Front
802 s » g B [0z8V Left F
5 9 ront
2scieis 58 o] LED DRIVER gy O@ ® | Left Rear
REMOTE I 6 | Left Rear
El04
13.5v ® % ¥ N 7 Right Front
REMOTE (- 202 g | Right Front
Right Rear
9 Right Rear
Ic 901 =
1~4 , 6 8 9
NOTE: 129V OV |0.28V |0.03V |I14.35V
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
1. ALL RESISTANCE VALUES ARE IN OHMS K=1,000 M=1,000,000
2. ALL RESISTORS ARE RATED AT Vs WATT, 5%
3. ALL CAPACITANCE VALUES ARE IN MICRO-FARAD (uF) P=10 *uF
4. ALL CAPACITORS ARE RATED AT 500WV
F G H

Red

EIY'S
w hele
i

G iRn

Myvik -



Wiring Diagram

GRN 9

g

[

RED

BLU

SR

I

Sis

WHT

RED

RS

ORG

=
RS
S

vio

GRY

E201 OUTPUT CONNECTOR

BLK

E202 GROUND LEAD

BOOSTER

VOLUME P.C.B.

=

R.C.B.

BLK

EI0O4 REMOTE LEAD

-

EI0O3 GROUND INPUT LEAD

GRN

EIOI INPUT LEAD (R)

GRY

GRN

o

ClOI~103 CAP THROUGH

LED P.C.B

WHT

RED §
vio
L GRY
GRN
WHT
BLU
ORG
s
BRN
BLU

|_ORG
K

EI02 INPUT LEAD (L)

ol



Exploded View

oS . s



AOT  4100T 912410429913 | £ENB6TTIHSER 0122
AOT  4700T 913410430913 | £ENBETTHSELZ 6029
AOT  4100T 219410439313 | €ENB6TTHSER 8029
AOT  4100T 212410429913 | €ENB6TTIHSE £029
AT 41022 212410499313 | O¥NS6TTHSEZ 9029 1T€-¥44 | T041€90¥108 | TO8TY
AOT 41022 912410439913 | 0¥NB6 TTHSEZ 5029 it
A0S 4101 913410499313 | ZINB6TTHSEZ 029
AOS 4107 213410419913 | ZINS6TTHSERZ €029
A0S 4107 213410432313 | 2ZTING6TTHSER 2022 (19A37) (03¥) N2ZSSS¥d | 2048€22518Y | S06a7
A0S 4M0T 213043293 | ZTNG6TTHSER 1029 (19A97) (940) W2SSSWY | $¥048€22518Y | 0601
(19A97) (990) W2SSSYY | 04822518t | €060
A0S 410T 213043033 | ZINB6TTIHSER 4% ) (19A97) (N¥D) Y2GSS99 | 1048225181 | 20601
A0S 4107 913410419913 | 2IN86 TTHSEZ 110 (19A37) (N¥D) 265599 | 1048622518t | 106Q1
4220°0 e AW | LT0EE]YYIR0 0€12 .
. 9j0uweY) (gwy) SZEvEVY | 2049880S18Y | 108017
41220°0 e AW | LT0EE8THD80 6219
A0S 4dozz OLWeUd) | G2922E5H) 12 8219 sa3l
A0S 4dozz dLwedd) | GZ922€5H)12 [21)
41890°0 Je AW | £20EE81H080 9219
41890°0 el AW | £Z0eE8tHI80 G210 230T | 2095€20108% G080
2301 | 2095€20%98% ¥080
A0S 4d0g9 dLWeJs) | 6£922€54012 ¥212 2301 | 2095€20%08% €080
A0S 4dog9 dLWeJs) | 6£922854712 €212 2301 | 2095€20£78% 2080
A0S 4"22°0 2L1A10419913 | TOr60624)E2 2219 2301 | 2095€£20408Y 1080
A0S 4122°0 213A10439913 | T0P6062HIE2 1219
412200°0 Je AW | SOPEE8YYI80 | - 021D 230T | 2095£20108% 20za
230T | 2095€20408Y 1020
412200°0 Je[ AW | SO0PEE]TYI80 6119
AOOT 4m/%°0 2L3A10439313 | Z0NS6TTHSEZ 8119 sepoiQ
AOOT 4M/%°0 213A10439813 | ZONSGTTHSER £
4M/$00°0 Je AW | 600SESTTIR0 9119
4M/%00°0 Je AW | 600EESTTI80 G11D ¥682S2 | 104991/118% £08d
A-GTI819S2 | 204525EHS8Y 208D
A0S 41T 213410419913 | £ONS6TIVSED Y112 Q-TT0TVSZ | T04SYT1/¥1I8Y 1080
A0S 41T 913410429913 | €ONB6TTHSEZ ST
4189000 Je| AW | TIPEE]YYIR0 21 siosisues |
41"8900°0 Je AW | TTCEE]TYI80 T i,
ASZ  4TGeT wnpejue] | 60d6S0THSEZ 0119
vy19vg | 1042€42G611S | 10691
AGZ | dHEeT wniejue] | 60d6S0THSEZ 6019
41810°0 Je AW | 9TPEE8YYIZ0 | 80T) WIELEIW | TO4SHZESLTS | 20291
418100 Je AW | 9TLEE]YHI80 L0T) WTELEAW | TO4SH2ESLTS | 10291
A0S dMe°e 013410439913 | LONS6TTHSE 901D
I2€ad™ | T0N682HYLTS | +0TII
A0S 4mMecg 013410439917 | LONS6TTIHSEZ 5019 I¥2€0d™ | TON68ZYYLTIS | €0TII
Jicencg Je[ AW | 6TLEE]TYIR0 ¥012 Ir2€Id™ | TON682ZYYLTS | 20191
4Mee0°0 Je AW | 6T0EERYYIS0 €019 Ir2€ad™ | T0N682YYLTS | T0TII
AG2 4"g2 21310479313 | SINS6TTHSER 2019
AGZ 4122 213K10439313 | STNG6TTYSER 1019 s9l
sioyoeden pleog "D °d 491s00g
uoLadruaasaqg *ON 14ed [ogmxg uoLadLuaosaq *ON 24Pd lO(C)JITJKS

‘speJejodid = 4d ‘spesejosoiw = 4ri
(‘P8lOU 8SIMIBYIO SSBlUN °4GF ‘WIl} UOGJRD BIB SIO]SISAl IIVY) :si0}sisay

IsI7 SHed |ed14393|3




3024

SyEgO] Part No. Description Syﬂg°1 Part No. Description
C211 08C44833J27 | Mylar 0.15uF R116 06541801P29 | 560 ohm 1/4W
C2lz2 08C44833J27 | Mylar 0.15pF R117 06541801P41 | 5.6k ohm 1/4W
C213 08C44833J27 | Mylar 0.15uF R118 06541801P41 | 5.6k ohm 1/4UW
C214 08C44833J27 | Mylar 0< 15k R119 06S41801P56 | 100k ohm 1/4W
C215 23541198U71 | Electrolytic 2200uF 16V R120 06541801P56 | 100k ohm 1/4W
C216 23541198U12 | Electrolytic 10uF 50V R121 06S41801P29 | 560 ohm 1/4W
G217 08C44833J07 | Mylar 0.0033uF R122 06541801P29 | 560 ohm 1/4W
C218 08C44833J07 | Mylar 0.0033uF R123 06S41801P41 | 5.6k ohm 1/4W
C219 08C44833J25 | Mylar 0.1uF R124 06S41801P41 | 5.6k ohm 1/4W
€220 08C44833J25 | Mylar 0.1pF R125 065S41801P56 | 100k ohm 1/4W
C221 23C42170G30 | Electrolytic 470uF 16V

R126 06S41801P56 | 100k ohm 1/4W
c801 08C44833J09 | Mylar 0.0047uF R127 06541801P29 | 560 ohm 1/4W
€802 08C44833J09 | Mylar 0.0047uF R128 06S41801P29 | 560 ohm 1/4W
€803 23541198U33 | Electrolytic 100uF 10V R129 06541801P41 | 5.6k ohm 1/4W
C804 23541198034 | Electrolytic 100uF 16V R130 06541801P41 | 5.6k ohm 1/4u
€805 23T51232F02 | Electrolytic 1000uF 16V
C806 23541198U40 | Electrolytic 220uF 10V R131 06541801P56 | 100k ohm 1/4W

R132 06S41801P56 | 100k ohm 1/4W
C901 23541198U12 | Electrolytic 10uF 50V R133 06S41801P29 | 560 ohm 1/4W
€902 23541198U12 | Electrolytic 10uF 50V R134 06541801P29 | 560 ohm 1/4W
€903 23541198005 | Electrolytic 2.2uF 50V R135 06541801P41 | 5.6k ohm 1/4W
C904 08C44833J09 | Mylar 0.0047uF

R136 06541801P41 | 5.6k ohm 1/4W

R137 06541801P56 | 100k ohm 1/4W
Resistors R138 06541801P56 | 100k ohm 1/4W

5 R139 06541801P29 | 560 ohm 1/4W

VR101 18740950703 | 20k ohm R140 06S41801P29 | 560 ohm 1/4W
VR102 18740950703 | 20k ohm
VR103 | 18T40950T03 | 20k ohm R141 06S41801P41 | 5.6k ohm 1/4W
VR104 18T40950T03 | 20k ohm R142 06S41801P41 | 5.6k ohm 1/4W
VR105 18740950703 | 20k ohm R143 06541801P56 | 100k ohm 1/4W

R144 06S41801P56 | 100k ohm 1/4W
VR106 18T40950T03 | 20k ohm R145 06S41801P29 | 560 ohm 1/4W
VR107 18T40950T03 | 20k ohm

R146 06541801P29 | 560 ohm 1/4W
VR201 18T51771F01 | Fader, Control R147 06541801P41 | 5.6k ohm 1/4W

R148 06S41801P41 | 5.6k ohm 1/4W
R101 06S41801P20 | 100 ohm 1/4W R149 06S41801P56 | 100k ohm 1/4W
R102 06S41801P20 | 100 ohm 1/4W R150 065S41801P56 | 100k ohm 1/4W
R103 06S41801P16 | 47 ohm 1/4W
R104 06S41801P16.| 47 ohm 1/4W R151 06541801P29 | 560 ohm 1/4W
R105 06S41801P39 | 3.9k ohm 1/4W R152 06S41801P29 | 560 ohn 1/4W

R153 06S41801P41 | 5.6k ohm 1/4uW
R106 06S41801P39 | 3.9k ohm 1/4W R154 06S41801P41 | 5.6k ohm 1/4W
R107 06S41801P56 | 100k ohm 1/4W
R108 06S41801P56 | 100k ohm 1/4W R201 06S41801P53 | 56k ohm 1/4W
R109 06S41801P39 | 3.9 onhmn 1/4W R202 06S41801P53 | 56k ohin 1/4uW
R110 06S41801P39 | 3.9k ohm 1/4W R203 06S41801P38 | 3.3k ohm 1/4W

R204 06S41801P38 | 3.3k ohm 1/4U
R111 06S41801P38 | 3.3k ohm 1/4W R205 06540106714 | 100k ohm 1/4W
R112 06S41801P38 | 3.3k ohm 1/4W
R113 06S41801P56 | 100k ohm 1/4W R206 06540106714 | 100k ohm 1/4W
R114 06S41801P56 | 100k ohm 1/4W R207 06S41801P36 | 2.2k ohm 1/4W
R115 06541801P29 | 560 ohm 1/4W

S




d000T ubnouyy ©-dey

pea7 puUNOUY

10471209180

80N8EY0OYL0E

E009
2019
1012

2023

40223uu0) 2ndang “*Assy | GT49625+0AT0 1023

pea’ 2j0uRy - Assy
pea 3ndu] punoup
(1) pea7 andug
(¥) pes7 andug

T10409185Y0¢€ 013
90498¢2GSV10 S(0EE
G049825SV10 2013
0498255V 10 1013

slled sSnoaue||adsi|p

My/1 uyo 0T | ¥#d108T1¥S90 706
My /T wyo 0728 | TEAT081¥S90 €06y
My/T wuo %9°G | T¥dT081¥S90 206
MZ/T wyo 00T | 029t /¥ 090 1064
My /1 wyo /¥ | 26d1081¥S90 608Y
My/1 uyo /¥ | 26d108T1+¥S90 3084
My/1 wuo 0T | ¥PdT08THS90 £03Y
My/1 wyo 9§ | /TdT1081¥S90 903y
My /1 wyo NT | 2€4T08T1#S90 G083y
My /T wyo 3/°y | 0#d1081¥S90 708y
My/1 wyo YT | 2€41081¥S90 €08y
My /1 wyo 3T | 2€dT081#S90 208y
My /1 wyo 022 | ¥24108 1S90 1084
uoradLaosaqg *ON 14Bd ON

| OquAS




3024

Mechanical Parts List

SngO] Part No. Description
General Assembly Parts

1 5A | 13E00496S01 | Assy., Nosepiece

2 5A | 36B51859F01 | Knob, Rotary

3 5A | 36B58116F01 | Knob, Slide

4 2C w3 Assy., Booster P.C.B.

5 4C | 61A58120F01 | Lens, Crystal

6 5F | 03540011G89 | Screw, Pan (M2.6x6)

8 1D | 15C58119F01 | Cover, Top

g9 3D * Bracket, IC

10 3D | 30T58162F01 | Cable, Flat

11 4D | 03540012G22 | Screw, Tapping (M2.6x6)

12 5D * Insulator, Fiber

13 6D | 03540011G33 | Screw, Pan (M2x4)

14 03544205G39 | Screw, Countersink
(M3x6)

15 3F | 03540011622 | Screw, Pan (M3x12)

16 4F * Heat, Sink

17 03544205G01 | Screw, Pan (M3x6)

18 5F | 03540018G02 | Screw, Tapping (M3x8)

19 5F | 42B41424G05 | Clamp, Cord

20 5F | 42B41424G02 | Clamp, Cord

286 i Chassis, Base

22 6F | 03544205G03 | Screw, Pan (M3x8)

23 3H * Tube, Vinyl UL CSA
(70 mm)

24 3F * Tube, Vinyl UL CSA
(70 mm)

25 3E | 14S60723F01 | Insulator, Transistor

26 4D | 43A52836F15 |Bushing, Panel

27 5H * Insulator, Fiber

* not supplied

—HG—



M3IA poyla|\ Bupjoed




3024

Packing Parts List

Symgol Part No. Description
Assembly Packing Parts
101 68P55888F63| MANUAL, OWNER'S
102 01V53500F20| Assy., Kit Installation
102-1 & Screw, Tapping (M5x20)
102-2 2 Screw, Hex. Washer
(M4x8)
102-3 % Sack, Polyethylene
103 07B51862F01 | Bracket, "u" Mounting
104 56A51863F01 | Pad, Sheet
105 56C60877F02 | Tray, Packing (R)
106 50840990721 | Sack, Polyethylene
107 56C40409F29| Carton, Packing (Ind.)
108 % Carton, Packing (Master)
109 i Pad, Packing
110 01D45256F16 | Assy., Wire Kit
1119 56C60877F01 | Tray, Packing (L)
Labels
54842124G01 | Label, Model No.
(Ind., Master Carton)
54A58168F01 | Label, Composite
(Chassis, Bottom)
54A61193F01 | Label, Korea
(Cover, Rear)

* not supplied

O —



A NI dAV SN aNS VoA €N CIN LOA

i
—®
9
b
—®
—®

i

LN3H4ND
NVLSNOD

Jb

10621 (v¥L9v4d)

(LNO) AND

&

l
(9 31nw oianv !

S)SSVdAS

(14enu]) denng roog (6
(Haau)) 1Nd1NO (8

gl
= g €)(NI) aND el

1 ANA— ) M0vad33d
(urey) 1NdLNo (Ol 1) LNdNI
(utepy) dedyg roog
VRN

Q;
20/

20z2l ‘1022l (LeLedIn)

70LO1 “€0L DI 'ZOL_OI ‘LOLDI (O¥ZeDdN)

SUOI1ed1}IuUaP| pea S1019NPUOIIWSS




(2SA1011D) Q801

4?‘\\ :

(25C1815Y) Q802

AN

£ C

(2sC894) Q803

YT
ezl ezt

mT




	10001
	10002
	10003
	10004
	10005
	10006
	10007
	10008
	10009
	10010
	10011
	10012
	10013
	10014
	10015
	10016
	10017
	10018
	10019

